Total Options on completion of the offers under this
Prospectus: 43,693,716

Performance Rights

Description Number

ELTAA  1,200,000

A further 16,228,341 Shares may also be issued in the event that the Entitlement Offer is fully
subscribed and all of the Attaching Options are subsequently exercised. If all Attaching Options
are exercised, the Company will also receive a further $2.9 million on the exercise of the
Attaching Options.

12

4.9 Dilution of Eligible Shareholders that do not accept their Entitlement

As the Entitlement Offer is an offer of one (1) New Share for every six (6) Shares held by Eligible
Shareholders, the maximum dilution that will be experienced by any Eligible Shareholder that
fails to subscribe for any Entitlement is approximately 14.29% of its existing Shareholding.

Eligible Shareholders should note that if they do not accept their Entitlements in full, their
Shareholdings are likely to be diluted as follows:

Example
Shareholder

Total Share
Holding as
at the date

of this
Prospectus

% as at the
date of this
Prospectus

Entitlement

Holding if
Entitlement
not taken

up

% following
allotment of
New Shares

Shareholder 1 1,000,000 0.51% 166,667 1,000,000 0.39%

Shareholder 2 2,500,000 1.28% 416,667 2,500,000 0.98%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 2.57% 833,333 5,000,000 1.97%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 5.14% 1,666,667 10,000,000 3.94%

4.10 Effect on relevant interest of substantial security holders

As at 31 July 2024, the following persons were believed to have a relevant interest of 5% or
more of the Company’s Shares:

Substantial Holder  Shares %1

Mr Andrew Carlyle Greig 26,442,901 13.58

Sandhurst Trustees Ltd, JM Financial Group
Limited and No Plan B Pty Ltd 11,942,181  6.13

Kevin Miller, Fairwinds Superannuation Pty Ltd (as
trustee for the Fairwinds Superfund) and GOM
Properties Pty Ltd

10,607,953 5.45

TOTAL 48,993,035 25.16

The Company has received a binding commitment from Mr Greig to subscribe for all of his
Entitlements under the Offer, totalling $418,679.

This commitment is in addition to the participation by Mr Greig in the Conditional Placement,
for a total of $1,081,320, subject to shareholder approval.

The funds committed by Mr Greig in relation to the Conditional Placement will be utilised to
discharge the amount owing to Mr Greig pursuant to the Greig Loan Facility, being $1,000,000
plus interest of approximately $25,000, with the remaining balance of the Placement funds to
be paid to the Company.